well as “those Persons and entities who timely and validly request exclusion from the Class 

pursuant to the Notice and where such exclusion is accepted by the Court.”3  Settlement § 1.7. 

2. Settlement Amount 

“The Settlement Amount shall be paid as follows: Snap shall cause to be deposited sixty-

five million dollars ($65,000,000.00) on behalf of all Defendants into an interest-bearing escrow 

account controlled by Lead Counsel by wire transfer(s) or check(s) within thirty (30) business days 

after the later of: (i) preliminary approval of the Settlement; and (ii) the provision to Defendants’